NOTICE OF NEW RATE

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District gives notice of a change to its schedule of rates due solely to an increase in sewage treatment fees by the Lexington Fayette Urban County Government. These new charges will apply to all sanitary sewer customers of the District. The effective date of the charges is August 17, 2017.

SCHEDULE OF CURRENT AND NEW RATES

Current Sewer Rates:

SINGLE UNIT METER
FIRST 2000 GALLONS \$23.60 minimum bill
ALL OVER 2000 GALLONS \$11.80 per 1,000 gallons

New Sewer Rates:

SINGLE UNIT METER
FIRST 2000 GALLONS \$23.96 minimum bill
ALL OVER 2000 GALLONS \$11.98 per 1,000 gallons

The dollar amount of the change is \$0.18 per 1,000 gallons and the percentage change is 1.52%. Our customers use an average of 6,964 gallons per month, and the effect of the requested change will be to cause the average bill to increase to \$83.43.

Any person may inspect the application and related filings at the office of the Jessamine South Elkhorn Water District located at 802 South Main Street, Nicholasville, Kentucky 40356; or at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky (M-F 8:00 am – 4:30 pm); or on the Kentucky Public Service Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov. The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District, but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice. A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party. If the commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication or mailing of the notice, the commission may take final action on the tariff filing.

Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District